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XVI International Junior

Forest Contest
Program

Contest time: September 23 - 27, 2019 ’ \

Venue: Voronezh, the Russian Federation

Monday, September 23

Arrival of delegations to Voronezh,
meeting at the airport and at railway
6.00-24.00 stations Voronezh
Hotel check-in in Voronezh
Registration of participants

13.00 - 15.00 Lunch _
19.00 - 21.00 Dinner -
20.00-21.00 Organizational meeting -

Collection of presentations (PPTs)
Tuesday, September 24
8.00-9.00 Breakfast Voronezh

Opening ceremony of the XVI International -

10.00-11.45 Junior Forest Contest

11.45-12.00 Coffee break ;
12.00-14.00 The XVI International Junior Forest Contest -
14.00-15.00 Lunch -

15.00-18.00 The XVI International Junior Forest Contest -



18.00-19.00

19.30-22.00

8.00-9.00

10.00-11.45

11.45-12.00

12.00-14.00

14.00-15.00

15.00-18.00

18.00-19.00

19.00-20.00

20.00-22.00

8.00-9.00

09.30-12.00

13.00-14.00

14.00-18.00

Dinner

Musical program "Ball of Friendship"
for the participants of the Contest.
Acquaintance meeting

Wednesday, September 25,

Breakfast

The XVI International Junior Forest
Contest

Coffee break

The XVI International Junior Forest
Contest

Lunch

The XVI International Junior Forest
Contest

Meeting of the International Jury on
summing up the results of the XVi
International Junior Forest Contest

Dinner
Tour around Voronezh
Thursday, September 26

Breakfast

Scientific forum on current issues of
innovative development and research
in forestry.

Official closing of the XVI International

Junior Forest Contest and awarding
the winners

Lunch

Excursion program. Visit to V. Peskov
Voronezh State
Nature Biosphere Reserve

Voronezh

Voronezh



18.00-19.00

19.30-22.00

8.00-10.00

13.00-15.00

6.00-22.00

Dinner

Contest program "Forest Quest"

Friday, September 27

Breakfast

Lunch

Departure of delegations during the
day
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