XVI International Junior Forest Contest Program

искрународный юниорский лесной кондурований посной кондурований поснований посной кондурований кондурований кондурований посной кондурований посной кондурований кондурований посной кондурований кондуров

Contest time: September 23 - 27, 2019

Venue: Voronezh, the Russian Federation

Date, time	Activities	Venue	
Monday, September 23			
6.00-24.00	Arrival of delegations to Voronezh, meeting at the airport and at railway stations Hotel check-in in Voronezh Registration of participants	Voronezh	
13.00 - 15.00	Lunch	-	
19.00 - 21.00	Dinner	-	
20.00-21.00	Organizational meeting Collection of presentations (PPTs)	-	
Tuesday, September 24			
8.00-9.00	Breakfast	Voronezh	
10.00-11.45	Opening ceremony of the XVI International Junior Forest Contest	-	
11.45-12.00	Coffee break	-	
12.00-14.00	The XVI International Junior Forest Contest	-	
14.00-15.00	Lunch	-	
15.00-18.00	The XVI International Junior Forest Contest	-	

Date, time	Activities	Venue	
18.00-19.00	Dinner	-	
19.30-22.00	Musical program "Ball of Friendship" for the participants of the Contest. Acquaintance meeting	-	
Wednesday, September 25,			
8.00-9.00	Breakfast	Voronezh	
10.00-11.45	The XVI International Junior Forest Contest	-	
11.45-12.00	Coffee break	-	
12.00-14.00	The XVI International Junior Forest Contest	-	
14.00-15.00	Lunch	-	
15.00-18.00	The XVI International Junior Forest Contest	-	
18.00-19.00	Meeting of the International Jury on summing up the results of the XVI International Junior Forest Contest	-	
19.00-20.00	Dinner	-	
20.00-22.00	Tour around Voronezh	-	
Thursday, September 26			
8.00-9.00	Breakfast	Voronezh	
09.30-12.00	Scientific forum on current issues of innovative development and research in forestry. Official closing of the XVI International Junior Forest Contest and awarding the winners	-	
13.00-14.00	Lunch	-	
14.00-18.00	Excursion program. Visit to V. Peskov Voronezh State Nature Biosphere Reserve	-	

Date, time	Activities	Venue	
18.00-19.00	Dinner	-	
19.30-22.00	Contest program "Forest Quest"	-	
Friday, September 27			
8.00-10.00	Breakfast	Voronezh	
13.00-15.00	Lunch	_	
6.00-22.00	Departure of delegations during the day	-	

